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VE990 

EN Previous declaration of conformity 
This declaration of conformity covers the production of PPE under module B issued by the notified body: 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

FR Déclaration de conformité précédente 
Cette declaration de conformité couvre la production de l’EPI sous le module B délivré par l’organisme notifié:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

ES Declaración de conformidad anterior 
Esta declaración de conformidad cubre la producción de EPI bajo el módulo B emitido por el organismo 
notificado : 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

PL Poprzednia deklaracja zgodności  
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności obejmuje produkcję IOO w ramach modułu B wydanego przez jednostkę 
notyfikowaną:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

DE Bisherige Konformitätserklärung  
Diese Konformitätserklärung bezieht sich auf die Herstellung von PSA nach Modul B, ausgestellt von der 
benannten Stelle: 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

IT Precedente Dichiarazione di conformità 
La presente dichiarazione di conformità riguarda la produzione di EPI secondo il modulo B rilasciato 
dall'organismo notificato:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

NL Vorige verklaring van overeenstemming  
Deze conformiteitsverklaring heeft betrekking op de productie van persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM) 
onder module B uitgegeven door de aangemelde instantie :  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

PT Declaração de conformidade anterior 
Esta declaração de conformidade abrange a produção de EPI no âmbito do módulo B, emitida pelo organismo 
notificado :  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

EL Προηγούμενη δήλωση συμμόρφωσης 
Η παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης καλύπτει την παραγωγή Μ.Α.Π. στο πλαίσιο της ενότητας B που εκδίδεται 
από τον κοινοποιημένο οργανισμό :  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
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HR Prethodna izjava o usklađenosti 
Ova izjava o sukladnosti pokriva proizvodnju OZO prema modulu B koju je izdalo prijavljeno tijelo:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 

 

HU Korábbi megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
Ez a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a bejelentett szervezet által kiadott B modul szerinti egyéni védőeszközök 
gyártására vonatkozik:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 
 

RO Declarație de conformitate anterioară 
Această declarație de conformitate se referă la producția de EIP în conformitate cu modulul B emis de 
organismul notificat :  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

SK Predchádzajúce vyhlásenie o zhode 
Toto vyhlásenie o zhode sa vzťahuje na výrobu OOP podľa modulu B vydaného notifikovaným orgánom:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

CS Předchozí prohlášení o shodě 
Toto prohlášení o shodě se vztahuje na výrobu osobních ochranných prostředků podle modulu B vydaného 
oznámeným subjektem:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 

TR Önceki Uygunluk Beyanı 
Bu uygunluk beyanı, onaylanmış kuruluş tarafından verilen B modülü kapsamındaki KKD üretimini kapsar:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 
LT Ankstesnė atitikties deklaracija 

Ši atitikties deklaracija apima AAP gamybą pagal B modulį, kurį išdavė paskelbtoji įstaiga: 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 
LV Iepriekšējā atbilstības deklarācija 

Šī atbilstības deklarācija attiecas uz IAL ražošanu saskaņā ar B moduli, ko izsniegusi paziņotā struktūra: 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 
ET Eelmine vastavusdeklaratsioon 

Käesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon hõlmab isikukaitsevahendite tootmist teavitatud asutuse poolt väljastatud 
mooduli B kohaselt: 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
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FI Aikaisempi vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus 

Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus kattaa ilmoitetun laitoksen myöntämän moduulin B mukaisen 
henkilönsuojainten tuotannon: 
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
 
SL Prejšnja izjava o skladnosti 

Ta izjava o skladnosti zajema proizvodnjo OVO v okviru modula B, ki ga je izdal priglašeni organ:  
2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE - N° 
2777 10739 05 E06 01 
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code – Product Name VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Product designation Tight glove supported - Latex grip textured - Length : 300 mm

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further
information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Category III : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex I, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

EU type-Examination Certificate 2777 10739 05 E06 01

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment
procedure to type based on quality assurance of the
production process (module D) under surveillance of the
notified body

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, on Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Appendices

Reference EAN13 Colour Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ

DELTA PLUS GROUP déclare ce produit conforme aux réglementations suivantes :

Fabricant déclarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code – Nom Produit VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Désignation produit Gant étanche supporté - Latex texturé agrippant - Longueur :
300 mm

Identification / Traçabilité Chaque produit porte un numéro de lot. Pour toute information
complémentaire, il suffit de nous le communiquer. Notre
organisation, sur la base de ce numéro de lot, nous permet
d'assurer la traçabilité de l'EPI.

La présente déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant : DELTA PLUS GROUP
Le produit, objet de cette déclaration et identifié ci-dessus, est conforme à la (ou aux) législation(s)
d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable(s) et aux normes harmonisées suivantes :

RÈGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Catégorie III : EPI pour risques qui peuvent avoir des conséquences très graves comme la mort ou des
dommages irréversibles pour la santé (annexe I, Règlement (UE) 2016/425).
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DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ

Organisme Notifié qui a effectué l'Examen UE de Type
(module B) et qui a établi l'Attestation d'Examen UE de
type :

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - IRLANDE

Attestation d'Examen UE de Type 2777 10739 05 E06 01

L'EPI est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la
conformité au type sur la base de l'assurance de la
qualité du mode de production (module D) sous la
surveillance de l'organisme notifié

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLANDE

Apt, le Signé par et au nom de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Annexes

Référence EAN13 Couleur Taille

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD

DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este producto cumple con las siguientes reglamentaciones:

Declaración del fabricante DELTA PLUS GROUP

Código - Nombre del producto VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Denominación del producto Guantes impermeables con soporte - Látex con textura
adherente - Longitud : 300 mm

Identificación / Trazabilidad Cada producto lleva un número de lote. Para cualquier
información complementaria, es necesario indicarnos dicho
número. Nuestra organización, basada en este número de lote,
nos permite asegurar la trazabilidad del EPI.

Esta declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. DELTA PLUS GROUP
El producto, objeto de esta declaración e identificado más arriba, es conforme con la(s) legislación(es) de
armonización de la UE aplicable(s) y con las siguientes normas armonizadas:

REGLAMENTACIÓN (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Categoría III : EPI para riesgos que pueden tener consecuencias muy graves como la muerte o daños
irreversibles para la salud (anexo I, Reglamento (UE) 2016/425).
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DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Organismo Notificado que efectúa el Examen UE de Tipo
(módulo B) y que expide el Certificado de Examen UE de
Tipo:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - IRLANDA

Certificado de Examen UE de Tipo 2777 10739 05 E06 01

El EPI está sujeto al procedimiento de evaluación de la
conformidad de tipo basada en el aseguramiento de la
calidad del proceso de producción (módulo D) bajo la
supervisión del organismo notificado

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLANDIA

Apt, el Firmado por y en nombre de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Anexos

Referencia EAN13 Color Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Naranja 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Naranja 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Naranja 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Naranja 10/11
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

DELTA PLUS GROUP oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny z następującymi przepisami:

Producent zgłaszający DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod – Nazwa produktu VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Opis produktu Rękawice wodoszczelne wytrzymałe - Lateks przyczepny
teksturowany - Długość : 300 mm

Oznaczenie / identyfikowalność Każdy produkt posiada numer partii. Wystarczy go nam podać,
aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje. Nasza organizacja, w oparciu
o numer partii, umożliwia identyfikowalność ŚOI.

Niniejszą deklarację zgodności wydaje się na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Produkt będący przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji i oznaczony powyżej jest zgodny z obowiązującym unijnym
prawodawstwem harmonizacyjnym oraz z następującymi normami zharmonizowanymi:

ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategoria III: ŚOI dla zagrożeń, które mogą mieć bardzo poważne konsekwencje, takie jak śmierć lub
nieodwracalne szkody na zdrowiu (załącznik I, Rozporządzenie (UE) 2016/425).
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

Jednostka notyfikowana, która przeprowadziła badanie
typu UE (moduł B) i wydała certyfikat badania typu UE:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - IRLANDI

Certyfikat badania typu UE 2777 10739 05 E06 01

ŚOI podlega procedurze oceny zgodności z typem w
oparciu o zapewnienie jakości procesu produkcji (moduł
D) pod nadzorem jednostki notyfikującej

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLANDI

Apt, dnia Podpisane przez i w imieniu DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Dodatki

Nr katalogowy EAN13 Kolor Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Pomarańczowy 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Pomarańczowy 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Pomarańczowy 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Pomarańczowy 10/11
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EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

DELTA PLUS GROUP bestätigt, dass dieses Produkt den Anforderungen der folgenden Vorschriften entspricht:

Meldepflichtiger Hersteller DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code – Produktname VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Produktbezeichnung Wasserdichter verstärkter Handschuh - Haftendes, strukturiertes
Latex - Länge : 300 mm

Identifikation / Rückverfolgbarkeit Jedes Produkt trägt eine Chargennummer. Für weitere
Informationen, wenden Sie sich an uns. Unsere Organisation,
basierend auf dieser Chargennummer, ermöglicht es uns, die
Rückverfolgbarkeit der PSA zu gewährleisten.

Diese Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers erstellt. DELTA PLUS
GROUP
Das Produkt, das Gegenstand dieser Erklärung ist und oben identifiziert wurde, entspricht den anwendbaren
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union und den folgenden harmonisierten Normen:

EU-Verordnung 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategorie III: PSA für Risiken, die sehr ernste Folgen wie Tod oder irreversible Gesundheitsschäden haben
können (Anhang I, Verordnung (EU) 2016/425).
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EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Notifizierte Stelle, die die EG-Baumusterprüfung (Modul
B) durchgeführt und die EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung
ausgestellt hat:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - IRLAND

EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Die PSA unterliegt dem
Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren, das auf der
Qualitätssicherung des Produktionsprozesses (Modul D)
beruht, das von der benannten Stelle überwacht wird

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINNLAND

Apt, das Unterzeichnet von und im Namen von DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Anhänge

Referenz EAN13 Farbe Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE

DELTA PLUS GROUP dichiara che si tratta di un prodotto conforme alle seguenti normative:

Il produttore dichiara DELTA PLUS GROUP

Codice - Nome del prodotto VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Denominazione del prodotto Guanto impermeabile rinforzato - Lattice testurizzato dal buon
grip - Lunghezza : 300 mm

Identificazione / Tracciabilità Ogni prodotto riporta un numero di lotto. Per ulteriori
informazioni vogliate contattarci. Grazie al numero di lotto sarà
possibile assicurare la tracciabilità del DPI.

Questa dichiarazione di conformità viene emessa sotto la sola responsabilità del fabbricante. DELTA PLUS
GROUP
Il prodotto, oggetto della presente dichiarazione e sopra identificato, è conforme alla/e legislazione/i di
armonizzazione dell'UE e alle seguenti norme armonizzate:

REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Categoria III: DPI per rischi che possono avere delle conseguenze molto gravi come la morte o danni irreversibili
per la salute (annesso I, Regolamento (UE) 2016/425).
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE

Organismo Notificato che effettua il Esame Tipo UE
(modulo B) e che emette il Certificato d’Esame Tipo UE:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - IRLANDA

Certificato d’Esame Tipo UE 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Il DPI è soggetto alla procedura di valutazione della
conformità per tipo basato sulla garanzia della qualità
del processo di produzione (modulo D) sotto sorveglianza
dell'organismo notificato

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLANDIA

Apt, il Firmato da e per conto di DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Allegati

Riferimento EAN13 Colore Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Arancio 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Arancio 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Arancio 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Arancio 10/11
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EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

DELTA PLUS GROUP verklaart dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de volgende regels:

Fabrikant declarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code – Productnaam VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Productaanduiding Waterdichte handschoen ondersteund - Gripvaste getextureerde
latex - Lengte : 300 mm

Identificatie / Traceerbaarheid Elke product draagt een lotnummer. Voor alle verdere
informatie kan met ons contact worden opgenomen. Onze
organisatie kan, op basis van dit lotnummer, perfect de
traceerbaarheid van deze PBM garanderen Verordening.

Deze verklaring is opgemaakt onder de verantwoordelijkheid van de producent en enkel onder diens
verantwoordelijkheid. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Het product, onderwerp van deze verklaring en hierboven geïdentificeerd, is in overeenstemming met de
toepasselijke harmonisatiewetgeving(en) van de Unie en met de volgende geharmoniseerde normen:

VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Categorie III : PBM voor risico's met zware gevolgen zoals overlijden of blijvende letsels voor de gezondheid
(bijlage I, Reglement (EU) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu 1 / 2



EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Aangemelde Instantie die het EU-Typeonderzoek (module
B) heeft uitgevoerd en het Certificaat van EU-
Typeonderzoek heeft opgesteld:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - IRLANDE

Certificaat van EU-Typeonderzoek 2777 10739 05 E06 01

De PBM is onderworpen aan de
conformiteitsbeoordelingsprodure op basis van de
kwaliteitsgarantie van het productieproces (module D)
onder toezicht van de aangestelde instantie

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLANDE

Apt, de Ondertekend door en namens DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Bijlagen

Referentie EAN13 Kleur Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Oranje 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Oranje 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Oranje 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Oranje 10/11
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DECLARAÇÃO EU DE CONFORMIDADE

O DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este produto está em conformidade com as seguintes regulamentações:

Fabricante declarante DELTA PLUS GROUP

Código – Nome do produto VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Designação do produto Luva impermeável com suporte - Látex texturado aderente -
Comprimento : 300 mm

Identificação/Rastreabilidade Cada produto leva um numero de lote. Para qualquer
informação complementar, é necessário indicar-nos este
numero. A nossa organização, baseada neste numero de lote,
permite-nos assegurar a rastreabilidade do EPI.

Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exlusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. DELTA PLUS GROUP
O produto, que é objeto da presente declaração e acima identificado, está em conformidade com a legislação de
harmonização da União Europeia aplicável e com as seguintes normas harmonizadas:

REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Categoria IIII: EPI para riscos que podem ter consequências muito graves como a morte ou danos irreversíveis
para a saúde (anexo I, Regulamento (UE) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARAÇÃO EU DE CONFORMIDADE

Organismo Notificado que efectua o Exame EU de Tipo
(módulo B) e que emite o Certificado de Exame EU de
Tipo:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

Certificado de Exame EU de Tipo 2777 10739 05 E06 01

O EPI está sujeito ao procedimento de avaliação da
conformidade de tipo baseada no asseguramento da
qualidade do processo de produção (módulo D) sob a
supervisão do organismo notificado

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, em Assinado por e em nome de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Anexos

Referência EAN13 Cor Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Laranja 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Laranja 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Laranja 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Laranja 10/11

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ

Ο Όμιλος DELTA PLUS GROUP δηλώνει ότι αυτό το προϊόν πληροί τους επόμενους κανονισμούς:

Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή DELTA PLUS GROUP

Κωδικός – Όνομα προϊόντος VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Ονομασία προϊόντος Αδιάβροχο γάντι με εσωτερική επένδυση - Ανάγλυφο λάτεξ
βέλκρο - Μήκος : 300 mm

Αναγνώριση / Ιχνηλασιμότητα Κάθε ΜΑΠ φέρει τον αριθμό παρτίδας. Για κάθε
συμπληρωματική πληροφορία, αρκεί να επικοινωνήσετε μαζί
μας. Ο οργανισμός μας, βασιζόμενος στον αριθμό παρτίδας,
μας επιτρέπει να διασφαλίσουμε την ιχνηλασιμότητα του ΜΑΠ

Η παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης εκδίδεται με αποκλειστική ευθύνη του κατασκευαστή. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Το προϊόν, αντικείμενο της παρούσας δήλωσης και που προσδιορίζεται παραπάνω, συμμορφώνεται με την
ισχύουσα νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης και με τα ακόλουθα εναρμονισμένα πρότυπα:

ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Κατηγορία III: ΜΑΠ για κινδύνους που μπορεί να έχουν πολύ σοβαρές συνέπειες, όπως θάνατο ή μη
αναστρέψιμες βλάβες στην υγεία (Παράρτημα I, Κανονισμός (ΕΕ) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ

Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός ο οποίος διενήργησε την
εξέταση τύπου ΕΕ (ενότητα Β) και εξέδωσε
πιστοποιητικό εξέτασης τύπου ΕΕ:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

πιστοποιητικό εξέτασης τύπου ΕΕ 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Το ΜΑΠ υπόκειται στη διαδικασία αξιολόγησης της
συμμόρφωσης προς τον τύπο με βάση τη διασφάλιση
ποιότητας της διαδικασίας παραγωγής (ενότητα Δ) υπό
την εποπτεία του κοινοποιημένου οργανισμού

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, le Υπογεγραμμένο από και για λογαριασμό DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΤΗΣ MARKETING

Παραρτήματα

Κωδικός προϊόντος EAN13 Χρώμα Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Πορτοκαλί 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Πορτοκαλί 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Πορτοκαλί 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Πορτοκαλί 10/11

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

DELTA PLUS GROUP izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skladu sa sljedećim propisima:

Deklaracija proizvođača DELTA PLUS GROUP

Šifra – naziv proizvoda VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Opis proizvoda Nepropusne rukavice s podstavom - Prianjajući teksturirani
lateks - Duljina : 300 mm

Identifikacija/sljedivost Svaka OZO ima broj serije. Za sve dodatne informacije, molimo
da nas kontaktirate. Naša organizacija, temeljem broja serije,
omogućuje sljedivost svake OZO.

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na isključivu odgovornost proizvođača: DELTA PLUS GROUP
Proizvod, koji je gore naveden i predmet je ove izjave, u skladu je s primjenjivim zakonima Europske unije i u
skladu sa sljedećim usklađenim normama:

UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategorija III: OZO za rizike koji mogu uzrokovati vrlo ozbiljne posljedice poput smrti ili ireverzibilnog oštećenja
zdravlja (aneks I, Uredba (EU) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Ovlašteno Tijelo koje je izvršilo EU Pregled Tipa (modul
B), te koje je izdalo Certifikat o EU Pregledu Tipa:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

Certifikat o EU Pregledu Tipa 2777 10739 05 E06 01

OZO podliježe postupku ocjenjivanja sukladnosti tipa na
temelju osiguranja kvalitete proizvodnog procesa (modul
D) pod nadzorom ovlaštenog tijela

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, le Potpisnik i zastupatelj DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Direktor Marketinga

Prilozi

Referenca EAN13 Boja Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Narančasta 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Narančasta 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Narančasta 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Narančasta 10/11

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

A DELTA PLUS GROUP kijelenti a termékről, hogy megfelel az alábbi szabályozásoknak :

A gyártó nyilatkozata DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kód – Terméknév VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

A termék megnevezése Bélelt vízálló kesztyű - Tapadós textúrájú latex - Hossz : 300 mm

Azonosítás / Nyomon követhetőség Minden egyéni védőeszköz egy tétel számot tartalmaz. Bővebb
információért csak adja meg nekünk. A szervezeti egységünk a
tételszám alapján lehetővé teszi számunkra, hogy biztosítsuk a
egyéni védőeszköz nyomonkövethetőségét.

Ez a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a gyártó kizárólagos felelősségére kerül kiadásra. DELTA PLUS GROUP
A jelen nyilatkozat tárgyát képező és fent ismertetett termék megfelel a vonatkozó uniós harmonizációs
jogszabály(ok)nak és az alábbi harmonizált szabványoknak:

2016/425/EU RENDELET

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

III. kategória: Egyéni védőeszközök olyan kockázatok esetére, amelyek nagyon súlyos következményekkel
járhatnak, például halállal vagy visszafordíthatatlan egészségkárosodással (I. melléklet, (EU) 2016/425 rendelet).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

Bejelentett Szervezet elvégezte az EU-Típusvizsgálatot (B.
modul), és kiadta EU-Típusvizsgálati tanúsítványt:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

EU-Típusvizsgálati tanúsítvány 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Az egyéni védőeszközön elvégzik a
megfelelőségértékelési eljárást a gyártás
minőségbiztosításán alapuló típusmegfelelőség (D.
modul) bejelentett szervezet felügyelete mellett

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, A Az alábbi nevében aláírta DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Igazgató

Mellékletek

Referencia EAN13 Szín Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Narancssárga 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Narancssárga 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Narancssárga 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Narancssárga 10/11
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DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

DELTA PLUS GROUP declară că acest produs este conform cu următoarele reglementări:

Producător declarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cod – Denumire produs VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Denumirea produsului Mănușă impermeabilă cu fixare - Latex texturat aderent -
Lungime : 300 mm

Identificare/Trasabilitate Fiecare produs poartă un număr de lot. Pentru orice informații
suplimentare, este suficient să ni le solicitați. Organizația
noastră, pe baza acestui număr de lot, ne permite să asigurăm
trasabilitatea EIP.

Această declarație de conformitate este eliberată pe răspunderea exclusivă a producătorului. DELTA PLUS
GROUP
Produsul, care face obiectul acestei declarații și care este identificat mai sus, este în conformitate cu
legislația/legislațiile de armonizare ale Uniunii aplicabilă(e) și cu următoarele standarde armonizate:

REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Categoria III: EPI pentru riscuri care pot provoca consecințe foarte grave, cum ar fi decesul sau sau afectarea în
mod ireversibil a sănătății, (anexa I, Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARAȚIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

Organismul Notificat care a efectuat Examinarea UE de
Tip (modul B) și care a eliberat Certificatul de Examinare
UE de Tip:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

Certificatul de Examinare UE de Tip 2777 10739 05 E06 01

EIP se supune procedurii de evaluare a conformității de
tip pe baza asigurării calității procesului de producție
(modul D), sub supravegherea organismului notificat

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, le Semnat de și în numele DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Anexe

Referință EAN13 Culoare Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Portocaliu 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Portocaliu 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Portocaliu 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Portocaliu 10/11

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyrolière - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE

DELTA PLUS GROUP vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok je v súlade s nasledujúcimi normami:

Deklarujúci výrobca DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kód – Názov výrobku VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Popis výrobku Jednorazové vodotesné rukavice s podporou - Priľnavý
textúrovaný latex - Dĺžka : 300 mm

Identifikácia / Sledovateľnosť Každý OOPP výrobok má vlastné číslo šarže. Pre ďalšie
informácie nás neváhajte kontaktovať. Na základe konkrétneho
čísla šarže sme schopní zabezpečiť sledovateľnosť OOPP.

Toto vyhlásenie je vyhotovené na výhradnú zodpovednosť výrobcu: DELTA PLUS GROUP
Vyššie uvedený výrobok, ktorý je predmetom tohto vyhlásenia, je v súlade s platnými harmonizačnými právnymi
predpismi Únie a s nasledujúcimi harmonizovanými normami:

NARIADENIE (EÚ) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategória III: OOPP pre riziká, ktoré môžu mať veľmi vážne následky, ako je smrť alebo nezvratné poškodenie
zdravia (príloha I, nariadenie (EÚ) 2016/425).
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EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE

Notifikovaný Orgán, ktorý vykonal Typovú Skúšku EÚ
(modul B) a vydal Certifikát o Typovej Skúške EÚ:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

Certifikát o Typovej Skúške EÚ 2777 10739 05 E06 01

OOP podlieha postupu posudzovania zhody na základe
typu založenom na zabezpečení kvality výrobného
procesu (modul D) pod dohľadom notifikovaného orgánu

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, dňa Podpísal a v mene DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Prílohy

Referencia EAN13 Farba Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Oranžová 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Oranžová 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Oranžová 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Oranžová 10/11
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PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU

Společnost DELTA PLUS GROUP prohlašuje, že tento produkt vyhovuje následujícím předpisům:

Deklarující výrobce DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kód – Název produktu VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Označení produktu Vodotěsné rukavice s oporou - Přilnavý texturovaný latex - Délka
: 300 mm

Identifikace / Sledovatelnost Každé OOPP nese číslo šarže. Pro další informace nás neváhejte
kontaktovat. Naše organizace, založená na tomto čísle šarže,
nám umožňuje zajistit sledovatelnost OOPP.

Toto prohlášení o shodě se vydává výlučně na odpovědnost výrobce. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Výrobek, který je předmětem tohoto prohlášení a je označen výše, je v souladu s platnými harmonizačními
právními předpisy Unie a s následujícími harmonizovanými normami:

NAŘÍZENÍ (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategorie III: OOPP pro rizika, která mohou mít velmi vážné následky, jako je smrt nebo nevratné poškození
zdraví (příloha I, nařízení (EU) 2016/425).
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PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU

Oznámený Subjekt, který provedl EU Přezkoušení Typu
(modul B) a vydal Certifikát EU o Přezkoušení Typu:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

Certifikát EU o Přezkoušení Typu 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Osobní ochranné prostředky (OOPP) podléhají postupu
posuzování shody s typem na základě zabezpečování
kvality způsobu produkce (modul D) pod dohledem
oznámeného subjektu:

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - Finsko

Apt, on Podepsáno za a jménem DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Přílohy

Reference EAN13 Barva Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Oranžová 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Oranžová 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Oranžová 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Oranžová 10/11
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AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI

DELTA PLUS GROUP bu yeni ürünün aşağıdaki düzenlemeere uygun olduğunu bildirir:

Üretici DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Ürün Adı VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Ürün tanımı Su geçirmez eldiven destekli - Kavrayıcı dokulu lateks - Uzunluk
: 300 mm

Tanımlama / İzlenebilirlik Her bir PPE bir parti numarası taşır. Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen
bizimle irtibata geçin. Kurumumuz bu parti numarasına
dayanarak PPE’nin izlenebilirliğini sağlamamıza yardımcı
olacaktır.

İşbu uygunluk beyanı, imalatçının yegane sorumluluğu çerçevesinde düzenlenmiştir. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Bu bildirime konu olan ve yukarıda tanımlanan ürün, ilgili Birlik uyum mevzuatına/mevzuatlarına ve aşağıdaki
uyumlaştırılmış standartlara uygundur:

2016/425 DÜZENLEMESİ (AB)

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategori III : Ölüm veya sağlığa geri dönüşü olmayan zararlar gibi çok ciddi sonuçlara yol açabilecek riskler için
KKD (ek I, Yönetmelik (AB) 2016/425).
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AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI

AB Tipi- muayene (modül B) gerçekleştiren ve AB-Tipi
muayene Sertifikasını düzenleyen onaylı kuruluş:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN - EIRE

AB-Tipi muayene Sertifikasını 2777 10739 05 E06 01

PPE, onaylı kuruluşun gözetimi altında üretim sürecinin
(modül D) kalite güvencesine dayanan tip için uygunluk
değerlendirme prosedürüne tabidir

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI - FINLAND

Apt, üzerinde İmza sahibi ve adı DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

PAZARLAMA MÜDÜRÜ

Ekler

Referans EAN13 Renk Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Turuncu 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Turuncu 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Turuncu 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Turuncu 10/11
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ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

"DELTA PLUS GROUP" pareiškia, kad šis gaminys atitinka šias taisykles:

Registruotojo gamintojas DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kodas - Produkto pavadinimas VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Produkto pavadinimas Tvirtos pirštinės palaikomos - Latekso sukibimas su tekstūra -
Ilgis : 300 mm

Identifikavimas / atsekamumas Kiekvienas gaminys turi partijos numerį. Jei norite gauti daugiau
informacijos, tiesiog pateikite ją mums. Mūsų organizacija,
remdamasi šiuo partijos numeriu, gali užtikrinti asmeninių
apsaugos priemonių atsekamumą.

Už šią atitikties deklaraciją atsako tik gamintojas. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Gaminys, kuriam taikoma ši deklaracija ir kuris nurodytas pirmiau, atitinka taikomus Sąjungos derinamuosius
teisės aktus ir toliau nurodytus darniuosius standartus:

REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

III kategorija: asmeninės apsaugos priemonės, skirtos rizikos veiksniams, kurie gali sukelti labai rimtų padarinių,
pavyzdžiui, mirtį arba negrįžtamą žalą sveikatai (Reglamento (ES) 2016/425 I priedas).
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ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Notifikuotoji įstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimą (B modulis) ir
išdavusi ES tipo tyrimo sertifikatą:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN

ES tipo patikros sertifikatas 2777 10739 05 E06 01

AAP taikoma atitikties tipui vertinimo procedūra, pagrįsta
gamybos proceso kokybės užtikrinimu (D modulis),
prižiūrint notifikuotajai įstaigai.

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI

Apt, svetainėje Pasirašė ir vardas ir pavardė DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Rinkodaros direktorius

Priedai

Nuoroda EAN13 Spalva Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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ES ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

DELTA PLUS GROUP paziņo, ka šis produkts atbilst šādiem noteikumiem:

Reģistrētājs ražotājs DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kods - Produkta nosaukums VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Produkta apzīmējums Cieši atbalstīts cimds - Lateksa satvēriena tekstūra - Garums :
300 mm

Identifikācija / izsekojamība Katram produktam ir partijas numurs. Lai saņemtu papildu
informāciju, vienkārši sniedziet to mums. Mūsu organizācija,
pamatojoties uz šo partijas numuru, ļauj mums nodrošināt IAL
izsekojamību.

Šī atbilstības deklarācija ir izdota uz ražotāja atbildību. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Ražojums, uz kuru attiecas šī deklarācija un kurš ir identificēts iepriekš, atbilst piemērojamajiem Savienības
saskaņošanas tiesību aktiem un šādiem saskaņotajiem standartiem:

NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

III kategorija : IAL, kas paredzēti riskiem, kuri var izraisīt ļoti nopietnas sekas, piemēram, nāvi vai neatgriezenisku
veselības bojājumu (Regulas (ES) 2016/425 I pielikums).
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ES ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

Paziņotā iestāde, kas veica ES tipa pārbaudi (B modulis)
un izsniedza ES tipa pārbaudes sertifikātu:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN

ES tipa pārbaudes sertifikāts 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Uz IAL attiecas tipa atbilstības novērtēšanas procedūra,
pamatojoties uz ražošanas procesa kvalitātes
nodrošināšanu (D modulis), ko uzrauga pilnvarotā
iestāde.

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI

Apt, vietnē Parakstījis un vārds un uzvārds DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Pielikumi

Atsauce EAN13 Krāsa Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

DELTA PLUS GROUP kinnitab, et see toode vastab järgmistele eeskirjadele:

Registreerija tootja DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kood - Toote nimetus VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Toote nimetus Tiheda kinnas toetatud - Lateksist käepide tekstuuriga - Pikkus :
300 mm

Identifitseerimine / jälgitavus Iga toode kannab partii numbrit. Täiendava teabe saamiseks
andke see lihtsalt meile. Meie organisatsioon võimaldab meil
selle partiinumbri alusel tagada isikukaitsevahendite
jälgitavuse.

Käesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on välja antud tootja ainuvastutusel. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Toode, mille kohta käesolev deklaratsioon esitatakse ja mis on eespool nimetatud, vastab kohaldatavatele liidu
ühtlustamisõigusaktidele ja järgmistele ühtlustatud standarditele:

MÄÄRUS (EL) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

III kategooria : isikukaitsevahendid, mis võivad põhjustada väga tõsiseid tagajärgi, nagu surm või pöördumatu
tervisekahjustus (I lisa, määrus (EL) 2016/425).
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ELI VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Teavitatud asutus, kes viis läbi ELi tüübihindamise
(moodul B) ja väljastas ELi tüübihindamistõendi:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN

ELi tüübihindamistõend 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Isikukaitsevahendi suhtes kohaldatakse teavitatud
asutuse järelevalve all tootmisprotsessi kvaliteedi
tagamisel põhinevat tüübivastavushindamismenetlust
(moodul D).

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI

Apt, aadressil Allkiri ja nimi DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Turundusdirektor

Lisad

Viide EAN13 Värv Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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EU:N VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP vakuuttaa, että tämä tuote on seuraavien määräysten mukainen:

Rekisteröijän valmistaja DELTA PLUS GROUP

Koodi - Tuotteen nimi VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Tuotteen nimitys Tiukka käsine tuettu - Lateksikahva kuvioitu - Pituus : 300 mm

Tunnistaminen / jäljitettävyys Jokaisella tuotteella on eränumero. Jos haluat lisätietoja, anna
se meille. Tämän eränumeron perusteella organisaatiomme voi
varmistaa henkilönsuojainten jäljitettävyyden.

Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus annetaan valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Tämän vakuutuksen kohteena oleva ja edellä mainittu tuote on sovellettavan unionin
yhdenmukaistamislainsäädännön (sovellettavien yhdenmukaistamislainsäädäntöjen) ja seuraavien
yhdenmukaistettujen standardien mukainen:

ASETUS (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Luokka III : Henkilönsuojaimet, jotka on tarkoitettu riskeihin, jotka voivat aiheuttaa erittäin vakavia seurauksia,
kuten kuoleman tai peruuttamattoman terveyshaitan (liite I, asetus (EU) 2016/425).
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EU:N VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Ilmoitettu laitos, joka suoritti EU-tyyppitarkastuksen
(moduuli B) ja antoi EU-tyyppitarkastustodistuksen:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN

EU-tyyppitarkastustodistus 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Henkilönsuojaimiin sovelletaan ilmoitetun laitoksen
valvonnassa tuotantoprosessin laadunvarmistukseen
perustuvaa tyypinmukaisuuden arviointimenettelyä
(moduuli D).

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI

Apt, osoitteessa Allekirjoittanut ja nimi DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Liitteet

Viite EAN13 Väri Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Orange 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Orange 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Orange 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Orange 10/11
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IZJAVE EU O SKLADNOSTI

DELTA PLUS GROUP izjavlja, da je ta izdelek skladen z naslednjimi predpisi:

Registracijski zavezanec, proizvajalc DELTA PLUS GROUP

Koda - ime izdelka VE990OR - VENIFISH VE990

Oznaka izdelka Podprta tesna rokavica - Teksturiran lateksni oprijem - Dolžina :
300 mm

Identifikacija/sledljivost Vsaka OZO ima serijsko številko. Za vse nadaljnje informacije se
obrnite na nas. Naša organizacija, na podlagi serijske številke
omogoča sledljivost OZO.

Za izdajo te izjave je odgovoren izključno proizvajalec. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Izdelek, ki je predmet te izjave in je opredeljen zgoraj, je skladen z veljavnimi harmonizacijskimi zakonodajami
Unije in naslednjimi harmoniziranimi standardi:

UREDBA (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5: 2016

EN388:2016+A1:2018

EN ISO 21420:2020

EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1: 2018

EN511:2006

EN407:2020

Kategorija III: Osebna varovalna oprema za tveganja, ki imajo lahko zelo resne posledice, kot sta smrt ali
nepopravljiva škoda za zdravje (Priloga I, Uredba (EU) 2016/425).
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IZJAVE EU O SKLADNOSTI

Priglašeni Organ, ki je opravil EU-Pregled Tipa (modul B)
in izdal Certifikat o EU-Pregledu Tipa:

2777 - SATRA TECHNOLOGY EUROPE
BRACETOWN BUSINESS PARK CLONEE - DUBLIN 15 - DUBLIN

Certifikat o EU-Pregledu Tipa 2777 10739 05 E06 01

Za OZO velja postopek ugotavljanja skladnosti s tipom, ki
temelji na zagotavljanju kakovosti proizvodnje (modul D)
pod nadzorom priglašenega organa

0598 - SGS FIMKO OY
TAKOMOTIE 8 - FI-00380 - HELSINKI

Apt, na spletni strani . Podpisal in v njegovem imenu DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO

Marketing Director

Priloge

Sklic EAN13 Barva Size

VE990OR07 3295249024116 Oranžna 7/8

VE990OR08 3295249024123 Oranžna 8/9

VE990OR09 3295249024130 Oranžna 9/10

VE990OR10 3295249024147 Oranžna 10/11
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